900457793 07/11/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900455964

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDC Infrared Engineering Limited		12/29/2014	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDC Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Bates Road	
City:	Malden, Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CM9 5FA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005316	TM
Registration Number:	2755195	TM710
Registration Number:	4494824	TM710E
Registration Number:	1496582	INFRALAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 164238.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Lyden

SIGNATURE: /Timothy J. Lyden/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2018

TRADEMARK 900457793 REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0546

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stamped Original Cover Sheet with Incorrect Entity Details#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0547

CH \$115.00 300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDC Infrared Engineering Limited		12/29/2014	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDC Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Bates Road	
City:	Malden, Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CM9 5FA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited by Shares: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005316	ТМ
Registration Number:	2755195	TM710
Registration Number:	4494824	TM710E
Registration Number:	1496582	INFRALAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Lyden

SIGNATURE: /Timothy J. Lyden/

DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 06/26/2018